our historical consolidated financial statements, which include the results of the assets subject to the Asset Sale. The unaudited pro forma
consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of operations are provided for informational purposes only and should not be construed to
be indicative of our consolidated financial position or results of operations had the transaction been consummated on the date assumed and do
not project our consolidated financial position or results of operations for any future period or date.

The unaudited pro forma consolidated balance sheet and consolidated statement of operations and accompanying notes should be read in
conjunction with our historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year
ended November 26, 2005 and our Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the period ended February 25, 2006.

36

Edgar Filing: INNOVO GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

53

INNOVO GROUP INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF FEBRUARY 25, 2006

(in thousands)

Historical
Pro Forma
Disposition Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,059 $ � $ 1,059
Accounts receivable and due from factor, net of allowance for customer
credits and returns of $1,231 (2006) and $435 (2005) 1,623 � 1,623
Inventories, net 8,331 (286 )(a) 8,045
Due from related parties, net � � �
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 299 � 299
Assets of discontinued operations 13 � 13
Total current assets 11,325 (286 ) 11,039
Property and equipment, net 494 � 494
Goodwill 20 � 20
Intangible assets, net 9,980 (9,744 )(b) 236
Other assets 135 � 135
Total assets $ 21,954 $ (10,030 ) $ 11,924

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS� EQUITY
Current liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 4,126 $ 150 (c) $ 4,276
Due to factor � � �
Due to related parties, net 1,312 294 (d) 1,606
Current portion of related partylong-term debt 1,703 (1,703 )(e) �
Liabilities of discontinued operations 7 � 7
Total current liabilities 7,148 (1,259 ) 5,889
Related party long-term debt 6,650 (6,650 )(e) �
Commitments and Contingencies
Stockholders� equity

Edgar Filing: INNOVO GROUP INC - Form PREM14A

54